

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Shoreline Stabilization, Lake Vermillion Recreation Area, McCook County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. Verm21Ma

Bid Opening Date: November 2, 2023, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				605 Companies		Soukup Construction		Street Construction		LT Companies	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,750.90	\$39,750.90	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1.01	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/and Place	CY	105	\$19.00	\$1,995.00	\$16.50	\$1,732.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$735.00
1.02	Slope Grading	SY	1805	\$4.00	\$7,220.00	\$5.75	\$10,378.75	\$4.00	\$7,220.00	\$12.00	\$21,660.00
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1036	\$10.00	\$10,360.00	\$19.00	\$19,684.00	\$3.50	\$3,626.00	\$18.50	\$19,166.00
1.04	Waste Excavation	CY	469	\$15.00	\$7,035.00	\$30.00	\$14,070.00	\$8.50	\$3,986.50	\$10.00	\$4,690.00
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	2707	\$2.75	\$7,444.25	\$3.10	\$8,391.70	\$8.00	\$21,656.00	\$2.00	\$5,414.00
1.06	Class A/B Riprap Stab. Material	Ton	305	\$61.25	\$18,681.25	\$54.00	\$16,470.00	\$107.50	\$32,787.50	\$35.00	\$10,675.00
1.07	Class C Riprap	Ton	902	\$62.00	\$55,924.00	\$67.00	\$60,434.00	\$107.50	\$96,965.00	\$40.00	\$36,080.00
1.08	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	789	\$1.25	\$986.25	\$1.10	\$867.90	\$8.00	\$6,312.00	\$5.00	\$3,945.00
1.09	Type II EC Blanket F/I	SY	789	\$2.50	\$1,972.50	\$2.25	\$1,775.25	\$6.00	\$4,734.00	\$4.50	\$3,550.50
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,410.00	\$17,410.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
1.11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.12	Salvage Class C Riprap	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,754.00	\$16,754.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$164,118.25		\$209,624.00		\$210,037.00		\$130,915.50	

Bids Received:				Spielman Excavating		First Rate Excavate		Clafin Excavating		Metro Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$70,900.00	\$70,900.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
1.01	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/and Place	CY	105	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.38	\$1,089.90	\$55.00	\$5,775.00
1.02	Slope Grading	SY	1805	\$3.00	\$5,415.00	\$12.00	\$21,660.00	\$3.10	\$5,595.50	\$25.00	\$45,125.00
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1036	\$4.00	\$4,144.00	\$18.50	\$19,166.00	\$8.11	\$8,401.96	\$45.00	\$46,620.00
1.04	Waste Excavation	CY	469	\$14.00	\$6,566.00	\$10.50	\$4,924.50	\$14.20	\$6,659.80	\$45.00	\$21,105.00
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	2707	\$3.50	\$9,474.50	\$5.00	\$13,535.00	\$5.85	\$15,835.95	\$9.50	\$25,716.50
1.06	Class A/B Riprap Stab. Material	Ton	305	\$32.50	\$9,912.50	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$95.92	\$29,255.60	\$155.00	\$47,275.00

1.07	Class C Riprap	Ton	902	\$32.50	\$29,315.00	\$75.00	\$67,650.00	\$91.24	\$82,298.48	\$165.00	\$148,830.00
1.08	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	789	\$2.50	\$1,972.50	\$4.50	\$3,550.50	\$1.20	\$946.80	\$3.50	\$2,761.50
1.09	Type II EC Blanket F/I	SY	789	\$3.00	\$2,367.00	\$5.00	\$3,945.00	\$3.00	\$2,367.00	\$4.00	\$3,156.00
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$8,555.55	\$8,555.55	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$9,555.55	\$9,555.55
1.11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,568.00	\$1,568.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
1.12	Salvage Class C Riprap	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$99,632.05		\$249,499.00		\$189,040.99		\$428,119.55

Bids Received:				Three Oaks Construction		3-D Digging & Trucking		Jeff Argo Excavating		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
1.01	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/and Place	CY	105	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
1.02	Slope Grading	SY	1805	\$2.50	\$4,512.50	\$10.00	\$18,050.00	\$4.00	\$7,220.00	\$3.33	\$6,010.65
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1036	\$13.00	\$13,468.00	\$10.00	\$10,360.00	\$4.00	\$4,144.00	\$9.23	\$9,562.28
1.04	Waste Excavation	CY	469	\$18.00	\$8,442.00	\$20.00	\$9,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,876.00	\$9.23	\$4,328.87
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	2707	\$3.50	\$9,474.50	\$4.50	\$12,181.50	\$3.00	\$8,121.00	\$4.00	\$10,828.00
1.06	Class A/B Riprap Stab. Material	Ton	305	\$60.00	\$18,300.00	\$54.00	\$16,470.00	\$39.00	\$11,895.00	\$51.40	\$15,677.00
1.07	Class C Riprap	Ton	902	\$60.00	\$54,120.00	\$54.00	\$48,708.00	\$39.00	\$35,178.00	\$51.40	\$46,362.80
1.08	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	789	\$2.00	\$1,578.00	\$2.25	\$1,775.25	\$3.00	\$2,367.00	\$3.50	\$2,761.50
1.09	Type II EC Blanket F/I	SY	789	\$3.50	\$2,761.50	\$3.25	\$2,564.25	\$4.00	\$3,156.00	\$2.00	\$1,578.00
1.10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.12	Salvage Class C Riprap	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$152,731.50		\$135,439.00		\$95,257.00		\$121,029.10